



CIL/SE/2025-26/56
November 17, 2025

BSE Limited
P.J. Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip code: 540710

Symbol: CAPACITE

Sub: Newspaper Publication - Financial Results- Q2 H1 FY26

Ref: Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed copies of advertisement of extract of unaudited standalone & consolidated Financial Results for the second quarter (Q2) and half year (H1) ended September 30, 2025, published on November 15, 2025 in following newspapers:

- The Financial Express
- Tarun Bharat

Kindly take this information on record.

This disclosure will also be available on the Company's website viz. www.capacite.in

For any correspondence or queries or clarifications, please write to cs@capacite.in

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For **Capacit'e Infraprojects Limited**

Rahul Kapur
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a

Capacit'e Infraprojects Limited

Regd. Office: 605-607, Shrikant Chambers, Phase - 1, 6th Floor, Adjacent to R.K. Studios, Sion – Trombay Road, Chembur,
Mumbai - 400 071, India. **Tel No.:** +91-022-7173 3733, **Fax.:** +91-022-7173 3733, **Email:** info@capacite.in

CIN: L45400MH2012PLC234318 | www.capacite.in



Best Agrolife Limited
Think Big, Think Best

BEST AGROLIFE LIMITED
CIN: L74110DL1992PLC116773
Registered and Corporate Office: B-4, Bhagwan Dass Nagar, East Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110026
Telephone: 011-45803300 / Fax 011-45093518
E-mail: info@bestagrolife.com | Website: www.bestagrolife.com

SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGE MENT OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/ CIR/2025/97 dated July 2, 2025, a Special Window has been opened for a period of six months, from July 7, 2025 to January 6, 2026, for the re-lodgement of transfer deeds.
During this period, transfer deeds that were originally lodged prior to April 1, 2019, but were rejected/ returned/ not attended to due to deficiency in the documents/ process/ or otherwise, may be re-lodged for processing.
Accordingly, eligible shareholders who missed the earlier deadline of March 31, 2021 for re-lodging the above-mentioned transfer requests, are encouraged to re-lodge them along with the requisite documents to the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent i.e., Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, D-153/A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-1, New Delhi- 110 020 Email: parveen@skylinert.com; investors@skylinert.com Contact no: (011)-26812682, 83, (011)-40450193-96
Please note that the shares re-lodged for transfer shall be processed only in Demat mode.
For Best Agrolife Limited
Sd/-
Aarti Arora
CS & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Date: 14th November, 2025
Place: New Delhi

NOTICE							
Notice is hereby given that following share certificates of Force Motors Limited:							
Sr. No.	Folio No.	Name of Shareholder	Certificate No (s).	Distinctive No(s).	No. of Shares	Face Value	
1	G000218	GADGYAWWA VIRAPPA NAKATE, SHAILESH VIJAYKUMAR NAKATE	16578	1352741	1352790	50	10
			40824	4437598	4437647	50	10

have been lost or misplaced and undersigned have applied to the Company to issue duplicate share certificate(s) for the said shares. Any person(s) who have claim in respect of the aforesaid shares should lodge claim for the same with the Company at its Registered Office: Mumbai Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune - 411035/email id - compliance-officer@forcemotors.com, within 15 days from the date of this notice, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificate(s).

Note: No claim shall lie against the Company after expiry of aforesaid notice period of 15 days.

Sd/-
Name of the Shareholder:
GADGYAWWA VIRAPPA NAKATE (DEMISED),
SHAILESH VIJAYKUMAR NAKATE

Date: 15/11/2025
Place: SATARA



SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform our customers and public at large that our **Palwal Branch** located at First Floor, Above PNB, Near Bhardwaj Petrol Pump, N.H.-2, Palwal, Haryana - 121102 will shift to Plot No: 516, Ward No: 10, First Floor, Ram Nagar, Palwal, Haryana - 121102 from 25th February, 2026.

The Customers are requested to contact the new office premises for their needs.

REGIONAL BUSINESS HEAD



SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform our customers and public at large that our **Rajendragram Branch** located at Ground Floor, Shop No. 5, Ward No. 8, Panchayat Shivari Chandaas, Rajendragram, Anuppur, Madhya Pradesh - 484881 will shift to First Floor, Ward No. 01, In front of Bachpan School, Amarkantak Road, Dhanpuri, Shahdol, Madhya Pradesh - 484114 from 25th February, 2026.

The Customers are requested to contact the new office premises for their needs.

REGIONAL BUSINESS HEAD



SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform our customers and public at large that our **Nemili Branch** located at No 47/1, First Floor, Panapakkam Road Street, Near Nandu Brand Lunghi Company, Namali, Vellore, Tamil Nadu - 631051 will shift to No. 181, First Floor, Nethaji Complex, Ocheri to Arakonam Road, Nemili Taluk, Near to Mayura Theatre, Panapakkam, Vellore, Tamil Nadu - 631052 from 24th February, 2026.

The Customers are requested to contact the new office premises for their needs.

REGIONAL BUSINESS HEAD

OASIS SECURITIES LTD
CIN : L51900MH1986PLC041499

Regd. Office: Raja Bahadur Compound building No 5 2nd Floor 43 Tamarind Lane, Mumbai-400001, Maharashtra
Corporate Office: 2nd Floor, C 373 Behind Amar Jain Hospital, Block C, Vaishali Nagar, Jalpur-302021 Rajasthan
E-mail: admin@oasiscaps.com; Website : www.oasiscaps.com Phone : +91-9257056969

Extract of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025
(Rs. In Lakhs) Except Earning Per Share

SR NO.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	47.40	91.10	11.42	138.50	107.63	160.73
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	33.59	77.14	26.01	110.73	102.22	111.73
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period, before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	33.59	77.14	26.01	110.73	102.22	111.73
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	24.00	66.44	26.01	90.44	121.11	86.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	24.00	66.44	26.01	90.44	121.11	86.79
6	Equity Share Capital	185.00	185.00	185.00	185.00	185.00	185.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	-	-	-	-	-	1137.02
	(Basic & Diluted)	0.13	0.36	1.41	0.49	6.55	0.47

Notes:

1. The Standalone Unaudited Financials Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their respective meeting held on November 13, 2025.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com on the Company website i.e. www.oasiscaps.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

3. The Company is currently engaged in NBFC activities and has only one segment.

4. The previous period / years figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to the current quarter's presentation

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13/11/2025



For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Oasis Securities Ltd
Sd/-
Rajesh Kumar Sodhani
Managing Director
DIN: 02516856

AMINES & PLASTICIZERS LIMITED
Reg. Office Add: T-11, Third Floor, Grand Plaza, Paltan Bazar, G.S.Road, Guwahati - 781008, Assam
Corp. Office Add: 'D' Building, 6th Floor, Shivsagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018
CIN : L24229AS1973PLC001446 [Email: cs@amines.com] website: www.amines.com] Tel. 022 62211000] Fax : 022 24938162
Extract of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025
(₹. in lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Year ended
	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	31-Mar-25 Audited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	31-Mar-25 Audited
Total Income from operations	13,297.47	16,529.00	27,330.71	65,659.87	13,321.98	16,710.17	27,359.16	66,196.23
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	809.90	1,256.69	1,813.68	5,378.37	821.17	1,298.58	1,821.27	5,489.37
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	809.90	1,256.69	1,813.68	5,378.37	821.17	1,298.58	1,821.27	5,489.37
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	605.31	936.08	1,352.23	3,989.15	616.58	977.97	1,359.82	4,100.15
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	598.59	934.33	1,338.79	3,962.26	616.46	977.88	1,336.36	4,141.46
Equity Share Capital (Paid-up)	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				24,365.10				24,765.15
Earnings Per Share (₹. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
a)Basic	1.10	1.70	2.46	7.25	1.12	1.78	2.47	7.45
b)Diluted	1.10	1.70	2.46	7.25	1.12	1.78	2.47	7.45

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 ("Results") filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of above extract of the Unaudited Financial Results, together with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and being made available at Company's website at https://www.amines.com/financial-result.html

2 The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th November, 2025.

3 The detailed Unaudited Financial Results can be accessed by scanning the QR code given herewith:

For Amines & Plasticizers Limited
Sd/-
Hemant Kumar Ruia
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00029410

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 13, 2025





GAYATRI SUGARS LIMITED
Regd. & Corp. Office: 6-3-1090, B-2, T.S.R. Towers, Rajbhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad -500 082, Telangana, India.
E mail:compliance.gayatrisugars@gayatri.co.in CIN: L15421TG1995PLC020720

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year Ended
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	1,356.25	1,160.73	4,141.17
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2,121.25)	(2,133.31)	(3,980.90)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2,121.25)	(2,133.31)	(3,980.90)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2,121.25)	(2,133.31)	(3,980.90)
Total comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,130.55)	(2,144.11)	(3,999.51)
Equity Share Capital	7,430.05	6,736.38	7,430.05
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
Basic (in ₹) :	(2.86)	(3.21)	(5.36)
Diluted (in ₹) (*Antidilutive) :	*(2.86)	*(3.21)	*(5.36)

Notes:

1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14-11-2025

2. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly /Annual Financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Discloser Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on Company website : www.gayatrisugars.com

THE INDIAN WOOD PRODUCTS COMPANY LIMITED
CIN: L20101WB1919PLC003557
Regd Office: 9, Brabourne Road, Kolkata – 700 001
Email id: iwpho@iwpkatha.co.in, Website: www.iwpkatha.com, Phone: 033-22426799

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025
(Rs. In lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited
Total Income From Operation	5,533.02	5,149.14	6,008.69	10,682.16	11,649.42	22,635.94	5,533.02	5,149.14	6,008.69	10,682.16	11,649.42	22,635.94
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	122.20	103.87	123.12	226.07	251.98	506.41	255.14	140.41	206.04	395.55	355.94	667.77
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	122.20	103.87	123.12	226.07	251.98	506.41	255.14	140.41	206.04	395.55	355.94	667.77
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	95.47	78.39	113.02	173.86	217.75	367.79	228.41	114.93	195.94	343.34	321.71	529.15
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	91.37	74.30	95.38	165.67	182.48	352.19	224.31	110.84	178.30	335.15	286.44	497.77
Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- each)	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75
Reserves excluding Revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-	34,591.90	-	-	-	-	-	34,679.57
Earnings per share(Basis & Diluted) (Face value Rs. 2/- per share)	0.15	0.12	0.18	0.27	0.34	0.57	0.36	0.18	0.31	0.54	0.50	0.83

1) The aforementioned results of the company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 14, 2025 at Kolkata

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Result filled with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Yearly Results are available on the stock exchange's website i.e. **www.bseindia.com** and also at the website of the Company i.e. **www.iwpkatha.com**

By Order of the Board
For The Indian Wood Products Co Ltd
Sd/-
Krishna Kumar Moha
Chairman and Managing Director
(DIN : 00702306)

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.11.2025



CAPACIT'E
CIN: L45400MH2012PLC234318
Regd Office: 605-607, Shrikant Chambers, Phase-I, 6th Floor, Adjacent to R. K. Studios, Sion-Trombay Road, Mumbai- 400 071
Tel: +91 (22) 7173 3717; Fax: +91 7173 3733; Email: cs@capacite.in; Website: www.capacite.in

Revenue Growth: ▲ 25%

PAT: ₹51.1 Cr.

EBITDA: ₹108.5 Cr.

Order Wins: ₹3,464 Cr.

D/E Ratio: Gross 0.22x, Net 0.31x

Capacit'e InfraProjects Limited is a focused Engineering, Procurement, and Construction ("EPC") company specialising in complex building projects across residential, commercial, and institutional segments. Since its inception in 2012, the Company has built a strong reputation for quality execution, timely delivery, and sectoral diversity.
With 60+ projects delivered in 12 years — including a record-setting hospital build recognised by the Limca Book of Records — The Company has proven its execution strength. Its diversified order book, built on a single-segment focus, positions the Company as a preferred partner for marquee private and large public sector projects.

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025
(In ₹ lakhs except otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended			Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		
		September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025	September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Revenue from Operations	57,476.76	50,621.74	47,898.69	1,08,098.50	1,03,115.17	2,18,875.54	64,615.96	58,935.83	51,797.24	1,23,551.79	1,08,772.24	2,34,950.86
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	5,907.50	5,582.18	5,375.08	11,489.68	12,431.36	23,886.41	6,665.26	6,454.21	5,874.10	13,119.47	13,048.86	26,512.06
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	5,907.50	5,582.18	5,375.08	11,489.68	12,431.36	23,886.41	6,665.26	6,454.21	5,874.10	13,119.47	13,048.86	26,512.06
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	4,495.19	4,052.50	4,161.20	8,547.69	9,421.09	18,078.43	5105.98	4699.17	4493.92	9805.15	9836.76	20376.82
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period/year	4,451.58	4,018.04	4,160.42	8,469.62	9,313.87	17,991.26	5,082.21	4,665.11	4,493.14	9,747.32	9,729.54	20,292.19
6.	Paid up Equity Share capital (Face value ₹ 10 each)	8460.40	8460.40	8460.40	8460.40	8460.40	8460.40	8460.40	8460.40	8460.40	8460.40	8460.40	8460.40
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1,60,997.74	-	-	-	-	-	1,63,405.95
8.	Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10 each) Basic – In Rupees Diluted – In Rupees	5.31	4.79	4.92	10.10	11.14	21.37	6.04	5.55	5.31	11.59	11.63	24.08

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, prepared as per Companies Act, 2013 and SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and approved by the Board of Directors on the recommendation of the Audit Committee.

2. The full format of these Financial Results along with Limited Review Report are available on the websites of the Company at www.capacite.in and websites of the Stock Exchanges at BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

3. Against certain trade receivables, other exposures and contract assets gross amount of INR 5,492.76 Lakhs as on September 30, 2025, the Group has entered into agreements with respective parties and got allotment letter in its favour. The Group has taken legal steps before various legal forums namely NCLT, High Court, RERA Authorities, etc. to register the respective flats in its name including enforcement of available security to recover amount and secure its commercial interest. The outcome of such legal action is not ascertainable at present. The management is confident of its recoverability in due course and hence no further provision is required in the unaudited consolidated financial results.

4. The Group had long outstanding Trade Receivables of INR 1,155.93 Lakhs recoverable from one party which was written off as Bad-debts/ Provided as Expected Credit Loss Allowance in the earlier periods. National Company Law Tribunal, Amaravati Bench (AP), had earlier dismissed the said report into Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) and the Resolution Professional (RP) had approved an amount of INR 1,155.93 Lakhs against Group's claim of INR 1,583.14 Lakhs. Subsequently, the CIRP proceedings were withdrawn following a settlement between the said party and its creditors, rendering the Group's claim infructuous. During the current period, the NCLT, Amaravati Bench (AP), readmitted the said party into CIRP and appointed RP. The Group has resubmitted its claim to the RP and is confident of a favourable outcome based on prior approval of its claim. The Group has recorded the recovery of the said receivables by giving effect in other income/ expected credit loss allowance during the year ended March 31, 2024, based on future recoverability projections.

5. The figures for the corresponding previous year/period's have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable with current period's classification.

By Order of the Board
For **Gayatri Sugars Limited**
Sd/- T.Sarita Reddy
Managing Director
(DIN: 00017122)

Place: Hyderabad
Date : 14.11.2025



epaper.financialexpress.com

विचार निशिकांत वसंत जोशी यांच्या
या वारसा पुढे चालवला. सन १९७७
त्यांच्या कार्यकर्ता म्हणून झालेल्या
पंधही अखेरपर्यंत कायम राहिले.

घेत असे. संघाच्या कार्यामध्ये आणखीन
एक त्याचे योगदान म्हणजे शिबीर उभारणी
१९८०च्या सुमारास केशवसुष्टीची जमीन
संघटकेड आली आणि त्यांच्या कार्याचा पथ
मोठा झाला. जमीन ताब्यात आल्यापासून नंदू
आणि त्यांचे दोस्त 'केशवसुष्टी' शी जोडले गेले.
सुरुवातीच्या या परिसराचा 'भूतांगला' म्हणून
आख्या होती, पण संघस्पर्श झाला आणि
परिसराचा चेहरामोहरा बदलला. सन १९८३
मध्ये झालेले तळजावडे शिबीर उभारणीसाठी
नंदू जोशी काही महिने तळजाईत मुक्काम
ठोकून होते. तळजाई शिबिराने त्यांना खूप
काही शिकवले. नंदू जोशींच्या कामांमध्ये एक
सफाई एक काटेकोरपणा आखीव-रेखीवपणा
असे.

'नाना पालकर रुग्ण सेवा समिती'च्या
निमित्ताने कै. माधवराव परळकर, कै.
गोविंदराव भिडे यांच्याबरोबर त्यांना काम
करण्याची संधी मिळाली. कै.एममधील
अनेक डॉक्टर, संत आणि स्टाफ यांना
संघपरिवाराची जोडण्यात ते यशस्वी झाले.

एकंदरीत त्यांचा माणसं जोडण्याचा छंद देशभर
पसरलेला होता.

नंदू जोशींच्या घराामध्ये सर्वच कार्यकर्ते
आणि त्यांचे घरच्यांचे स्वागतच होत असे.
शे.श.द्री चारी यांच्या मातोश्री आणि नंदू
जोशींची आई या दोघी गप्पा मारीत असत.
भाषेची अडचण दोघींना काही जणचाली
नाही, कारण दोन स्वयंसेवकांच्या माता बोलत
असत. त्या दोघींचा संवाद ऐकणे म्हणजे
एक गमतीदार पर्वणीच असायची. या साऱ्या
प्रवासात नंदू जोशींच्या पत्नी सुनंदा जोशी
यांनी सर्वार्थाने सात पावले चालण्याचे व्रत
अत्यंत आत्मीयतेने पाळले. याचा परिणाम
म्हणून आजही अनेक परिवार त्यांच्या घराशी
जोडलेले आहेत.

'केशवसुष्टी'तील कृषी विद्यालयाच्या
जडणघडणीमध्ये नंदू जोशींचे मोठे योगदान
होते. आज त्यांचे पत्नी विद्यालयाचे काम
पुढे नेण्यामध्ये त्यांच्या कृती सहयोगी आहेत.
आयुष्याच्या शेवटच्या क्षणापूर्वीसुद्धा दोन-
तीन दिवस आधी 'केशवसुष्टी' आणि काही
कार्यकर्त्यांच्या घरी जाऊन भेटीगाठी त्यांनी
घेतल्या. जणू त्यांच्या आईने दिलेला शब्द
शेवटच्या घट्टेकपर्यंत त्यांनी वाट म्हणून
पाळला. अनंत चतुर्दशीच्या दिवशी म्हणजेच
दि. १९ सप्टेंबर २०२१ रोजी ते अन्ताच्या
चिरी विलीन झाले. त्यांचे कार्य नेहमी सर्वांना
प्रेरणा देत राहील

कॅपेसाईट इन्फ्राप्रोजेक्ट्स लिमिटेड
च्या संचालक मंडळाकरिता आणि त्यांच्या वतीने
सही/-
रोहित कट्याल
कार्यकारी संचालक
डीआयएन: ००२५२९४४